



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 65 of 2024

M/S Suresh Chand Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Managing Director Rccpl Private Limited Mp Birla
Cement And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rama Goel Bansal, Shalini Goel
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chhaya Gupta, Sujeet Kumar

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Passed over on the illness slip of learned counsel for the respondent.

List again on 29.01.2026.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

January 19, 2026
Amit Mishra