



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**ARBITRATION AND CONCILI. APPL.U/S11(4) No. - 65 of 2024**

M/S Suresh Chand Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Managing Director Rccpl Private Limited Mp Birla  
Cement And Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rama Goel Bansal, Shalini Goel  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Chhaya Gupta, Sujeet Kumar

---

**Court No. - 7**

**HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.**

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) prays for and is granted three weeks' further and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List again on 09.03.2026.

**(Piyush Agrawal,J.)**

**January 29, 2026**  
Amit Mishra